STATE OF NEW MEXICO			Form C-104
DGY AND MULERALS DEPARTMENT	OIL CONSERV/	TION DIVISION	Revised 10-1-78
011110 UT 104	P. O, BO		
JANTA PE	SANTA FE, NEV	V MEXICO 87501	
FILE			
LAND OFFICE	DEMICST FOI	RALLOWABLE	
TRANSPORTER OIL		ND	
OAB	AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSF	PORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS	
PADRATION OFFICE	API NO. 30-025-27418	·	
Phillips Petroleum C	ompany		
Address	ook, Odessa, TX 79762		
Reason(s) for liling (Check proper b)		Other (Please explain)	
New Well	Change in Transporter of:		
Recompletion			
Change in Ownership	Casinghead Gas Conder		
If change of ownership give name			· .
and address of previous owner		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
DESCRIPTION OF WELL ANI	DLEASE		
Lease Name	1881 001 Vacuum Gb/SA	ormation Kind of Lease State, Federal	
East Vac. Gb/SA Un, Tr	1884 001 Vacuuli GD/SA		
Location N : 66	0 Feet From The SLin	• and 2310 Feet From T	west
Unit Letter N : 66	teet from theLin	Feet From 1	
Line of Section 18 T	Cownship 17-S Range	35-Е , ммрм, Lea	County
		c	
DESIGNATION OF TRANSPO Name of Authorized Transporter of C	RTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GA	S Address (Give address to which approv	ed copy of this form is to be sent)
Texas New Mexico Pipl		P. O. Box 2528, Hobbs, N	ew Mexico 88240
Name of Authorized Transporter of C	Casinghead Gas 🔀 or Dry Gas 🗍	Address (Give address to which approv	ed copy of this form is to be sent)
Phillips Petroleum Co		4001 Penbrook, Odessa,	TX 79762
If well produces oil or liquids,	Unit Sec. Twp. Rge.	Is gas actually connected? Whe	
give location of tanks.	J 19 17S 35E	yes	8-2-82
	with that from any other lease or pool,	give commingling order number:	
COMPLETION DATA	Oil well Gcs Well	New Well Workover Deepen	Plug Back Same Res'v. Diff. Res'v
Designate Type of Complet	tion $-(X)$ X	X	
Date Spudded	Date Compl. Ready to Prod.	Total Depth	P.B.T.D.
8-17-81	7-21-82	4800'	4795'
Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.,		Top Oil/Gas Pay	Tubing Depth 4664*
	5 KB Grayburg/San Andres	4378'	4004 Depth Casing Shoe
Perforations 4720'-4748'; 4776'-4	790'		4797'
4720 - 4740 ; 4770 - 47		CEMENTING RECORD	
HOLESIZE	CASING & TUBING SIZE	DEPTH SET	SACKS CEMENT
12-1/4"	8-5/8"	385'	400 sxs_Class_"C"
7-7/8"	5-1/2"	4797'	1250 sxs TLW, 400 sxs
			Class "C"
	2-3/8"	4664	I and the second to be exceed top allo
TEST DATA AND REQUEST	FOR ALLOWABLE (Test must be a) able for this de	fter recovery of total volume of load oil (pth or be for full 24 hours)	
OIL WELL Date First New Oil Run To Tanks	Date of Test	Producing Method (Flow, pump, gas lif	1, etc.)
8-2-82	8-2-82	2" x 11/2" x 12' ins Casing Pressure	sert
Length of Test	Tubing Pressure	Casing Pressure	Chore Size
			Gas-MCF
Actual Prod. During Teet	OII-Bbls.	Water - Bbla.	E
	12	143	
GAS WELL			
Actual Frod. Test-MCF/D	Length of Test	Bbls. Condensate AllACF	Gravity of Condensate
Teating kiethod (pitol, back pr.)	Tubing Presewe (shut-in)	Cosing Pressue (Shut-in)	Choke Sixe
		OIL CONSERVAT	
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIA	NCE	AUG 1 3 1	
	the whether of the Oil Concernation		. 19
niniation have been complied wi	d regulations of the Oil Conservation th and that the information given	ORIGINAL SUBNED BY	
above is true and complete to t	he best of my knowledge and belief.	BY	
	1	TITLE SUPR.	
		This form is to be filed in a	compliance with RULE 1104.
Roph J. Roper	W. J. Mueller	I an a state to a support for allow	inthe for a newly drilled or deoperis
	natwe)	well, this form must be accompany tests taken on the well in accor	NIEG DY & LADUISLION OF THE GENERAL
Senior Engineering Spec	ialist	All soctions of this form mu	et be filled out completely for allow
()	Tite)	able on new and recompleted we	1144.
8-16-82		Fill out only Sections 1, 11 well name or number, or transport	. III, and VI for changes of owner or, or other such change of condition
()	Date)	Separate Forms C-104 must	the filed for each pool in multipl

RECEIVED

.

AUG 1 8 1982

O.C.D. HOBBS OFFICE

٠.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

INCLINATION REPORT

ONE	COPY	MUST	ΒE	FILED	WITH	EACH	COMPLETION	REPORT	
-----	------	------	----	-------	------	------	------------	--------	--

						API	30-025-2	27418
Field Name	Vacuum	Gb/SA		County	Lea			
Operator		ps Petroleum Comp	any	Addres	Room 4 ss 4001 H		City_Od	lessa
Lease Name	East V	acuum Gb/SA Unit	1881	Well 1	No. 001			
LocationU	Init N		660 fee	t from the	south	line and	2310 fee	t from
	west	line of Se	ction	18,	Township_	17-S	, Range_	35-Е
			CORD OF	INCLINATION			Angle of	
Depth (Feet))	Angle of Inclination (Deg	rees)	Depth (Feet)	Incli	nation (De	grees)
<u> </u>		$\frac{1-1/2}{1/2}$					•	
1375 1870		3/4 3/4					······································	
2850 3566 4063		$\begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 $					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
<u>4484</u> 4800		$\frac{1}{1/2}$						
				<u></u>				
						-	·····	
						-		
						-	<u> </u>	
						-		
						-		
<u> </u>			-			-		
			-			-		
		/	-			-		<u> </u>
			-			-		
<u> </u>			_			-		

I hereby certify that I have personal knowledge of the data and facts placed on this form and that such information given above is true and complete.

Roph J. Roper Signature and Fitle of Affiant R. J. Roper, Senior Engineering Specialist 17th day of August

Sworn and subscribed to before me, this the____

.

19 82

Audrey J. Jacks Audrey J. Jacks Notary Rublic fin and for <u>Ector</u>

County, Texas

My Commission Expires

November 30, 1984